
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-1202

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/3/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/17/2019

Title: Amendment to the Cost Reimbursement Agreement with Santa Clara Valley Water District for the
Thompson Creek Outfall 258 Repair Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council12/17/2019 1

Amendment to the Cost Reimbursement Agreement with Santa Clara Valley Water District for the
Thompson Creek Outfall 258 Repair Project.
Approve an amendment to the Cost Reimbursement Agreement with Santa Clara Valley Water District for the
Thompson Creek Outfall 258 Repair Project, that includes:
(a) Increasing the City’s cost share of the Agreement from a not-to-exceed amount of $410,000 to a not-to-
exceed amount of $425,000; and
(b) Extending the term of the Agreement to terminate on January 31, 2023.
CEQA: Final Environmental Impact Report for the Multi-Year Stream Maintenance Program, dated August
2001 (Resolution No. 2001-56 adopted 8/21/2001) by Santa Clara Valley Water District. (Public Works)

City of San José Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

